

**Company:** Cinemark Theatres  
**Item:** Popcorn  
**Net Wt:** Various

**Date:** January 13, 2009

---

**INGREDIENT/ALLERGEN DECLARATION**

**INGREDIENTS:** POPCORN, BUTTER FLAVORED POPCORN OIL (CANOLA OIL WITH ARTIFICIAL BUTTER FLAVOR, ARTIFICIALLY COLORED WITH BETA-CAROTENE, TBHQ AND CITRIC ACID ADDED TO HELP PRESERVE FRESHNESS, DIMETHYL POLYSILOXANE (ANTI-FOAMING AGENT)), BUTTER FLAVORED SALT (SALT, FD&C YELLOW #5, FDC YELLOW #6, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR).

**ALLERGEN INFORMATION:** CONTAINS MILK, SOY

**ALLERGY/SENSITIVITY DATA**

**MAJOR FOOD ALLERGENS**

PEANUTS  
SOYBEANS  
MILK  
EGGS  
FISH/SEAFOOD  
TREE NUTS (almonds, pecans, walnuts)  
PEANUTS  
WHEAT

**INGREDIENTS THAT CONTAIN THESE ALLERGENS:**

--  
POPCORN SALT\*  
POPCORN SALT\*  
--  
--  
--  
--  
--

*\*Specified By Manufacturer*

Other foods that may cause an allergic response in certain individuals:

MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE  
SULFITES  
YELLOW #5  
POPCORN SALT

*NutriData does not analyze the ways in which foods, during manufacturing and processing, are contaminated with major food allergens, including contamination caused by the use of manufacturers of the same production line or equipment to produce both products for which major food allergens are intentional ingredients and products for which major food allergens are not intentional ingredients; and the ways in which foods produced on dedicated production lines are unintentionally contaminated with major food allergens. The manufacturer shall analyze whether good manufacturing practices or other methods can be used to reduce or eliminate cross-contact of foods with the major food allergens and identify any risk of cross-contact.*